


MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


DATE: April 11, 2023	

AMENDMENT NO.  1 to Item #6

	Resolution File No. 	23-425
	Ordinance File No.	

COMMITTEE: Parks and Culture

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):	Wasserman 

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Add a WHEREAS clause at or near line 36 as follows:

	WHEREAS, based on additional negotiations for a similar easement and emphasizing the importance of treating parkland and Milwaukee County’s communities equitably, a fee of $1.60/square foot was negotiated and agreed to by WE Energies as compensation for the easement; and

Amend the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause beginning at or near line 60 (changes represented by underline and strikethrough) as follows:

	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that WE Energies will pay a one-time payment of $1.28 $1.60/square foot as compensation for the 0.0941 acre easement, which will be approximately $5,248 $6,558; and



